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I No.27 . 
G.N.No.156/l989 

REPUDJ.lC OF NAURU 

<6nUtnnlltnt 09n)tttr . " 

Published b~ AwhorilY 

12th July 1989 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Nauru 

Applications are invited from Persons both inside and outside the 
Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following 
position:-

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 

POSITION 

SALARY 

DU,TIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 

PROJECT MANAGER 

$12764 - $13340 per annum (AP?) 

Directly responsible to the Director of 
Works for the direction, control, planning 
and supervision of all activities for the 
Division of Nauruan Housing. 

To keep all necessary records, to ensure 
accurate costing of all jobs. 

Prepare all necessary reports and oversight 
clerical functions, time and wage sheets. 

Assist with training of Nauruan Apprentices 
as required. 

Co-ordinate and liaise with other Department 
Organizations as necessary 

Must have proven supervisory experience and 
the ability to communicate with people at 
all levels. 

Should have trade qualifications and buil,ding 
construction experience. 

Applications should be lodged in writing, stating name, age, 
qualifications and experience with the Chief Secretary no later 
than Friday 28th July. 1989. 

DATED this 5th day of July, 1989. 

V.S.MANI, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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12th July 1989 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

RESIGNATION - SECTION 59(1) 

It is hereby notified for general information that the following 
resignation has been accepted from 1st July, 1989. 

I , DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES 
(Nauruan Housing) 

NAME 

Lagumot Harris 

DESIGNATION 

Project Manager 
$12,764 - $13,340 p.a. 
(AP7) 

DATED this 4th day of July, 1989. 

V.S.MANI, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

G.N.No.158/1989. 

CORRIGENDUM 

In Gazette No.13 of 1989, G.~.No.91 the followings are hereby 
amended: 

DELETE: 

Date of Reg'd 

, 
II!, .... 

Nauru 

~N~am~e~ __________________ ~B=i=r~t~h~_~S~e~x~-2D~i~s~t~r~l~'c~t~ ______ ~M~o~t~h~e=r_'~s~N~a~m~e~ ______ ~ 

Brigitte, Eonani, 
Metamoun, 

INSERT 

Brigitte, Eonani, 
Metamoun, 

15/2/88 F 

14/2/89 F 

Buada Gloria Harris 

Buada Gloria Harris 

M.B.CAIN, 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR, 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES. 
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No. 27 12th Julv~~129~829 __________________ ~N~a~u~r~u~ ________ __ 
G.N.No. 159 /1989. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Doumoun Tsiode of Anetan District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Doumoun 
Tsiode had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the following lands:-

'----------~P~O~R~T~~T~Y~P~E~O~P~~N~AM~E~O~F~--------GrA'Z~ET~T~E~N~O~T~I~C~E~-------------

D:r_S_T_R_I_C_T_: ___ N"'.O~: _---'L=::A~N~D"-.'-. ____ -'LA=Nc.;D::c''---_______ O""Po.. OWNERSHIP: SHARE: 

Baiti 
Anabar 
Anetan 
Uaboe 
Ewa 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Ewa 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anibare 

32 p.l Arurun 28/74 
20 p.l Atetirir .. 

131 p.l Ubwidine 
1 p.l 

40 p.l 
44 p.l 
32 p.l 
16 c.l 

109 c.l 
113 c.l 
122 c.1 
248 p.l 
184 p.l 
297 c.l 
269 p.l 
357 p.1 
108 c.1 

81 c.l 
104 c. 1 
107 c.l 

Anibe 
Eatiti 
Atenimen 
Boroboren 
Boroboren 
Boroboren 
Boroboren 
Atueo 
Bogetsiw 
Bweranibok 
Anebe 
Atekapara 
Autubure 
Atimange 
Atedi 
Anuquoge 

47/74 
28/81 
28/74 

" 
" .. 
" 
" .. .. 

15/76 
28/74 
13/73 
10/88 
28/74 .. 

" 
28/81 

1/156 
1/156 
1/156 
1/156 
1/78 
1/78 
1/78 
1/78 
1/78 
1/78 
1/78 
1/78 
1/78 
1/78 
1/78 
1/78 
1/104 
1/26 
1/26 
1/234 

G.N.No. 160 /1989. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEPICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Doumoun Tsiode are:- (a) in respect 
of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Baiti 

Anabar 

Anetan 
U'aboe 

Ewa 

Anabar 

Anabar 
Anabar 

PORT 
NO, 

32 

20 

131 
1 

40 

44 

32 
16 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Arurun 
(Court trust fund) 

Sutake T. 
T/ee 

Atetirir 

Ubwidine 

Anibe 
(Court trust fundi 
Sutake T 
T/ee 

Eatiti 

Atenimen 
Boroboren 

BENEFICIARIES: 

(Naama Eikauwl 
(Jack Damaiye) 

SHARE: 

1/624 
1/624 

(George Detamaigo Tsiode) 1/624 
Sutake Tsiode 1/624 (LTO) 

As for portion No.32 p.l Baiti 

-do-
-do-

(Naama Eikauw) 
(Jack Damaiye) 
(George Detamaigo 
Sutake Tsiode 

1/312 
1/312 

Tsiodel 1/312 
1/312 (LTO) 

As for portion No.40 p.l Ewa 

-do-
-do-
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NO.27 12th July 1989 Nauru 
G.N.No. 160 /1989. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: 

Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Ewa 

Anetan 

PORT 
NO: 

109 
113 
122 
248 
184 
297 
269 
357 
108 

81 

NAi'lE OF 
LAND: 

Boroboren 
Boroboren 
Boroboren 
Atueo 
Bogetsiw 
Bweranibok 
Anebe 
Atekapara 
Atutubure 
(Court trust 
Sutake T. 
T/ee 

Atimange 
(Court trust 
Sutake T. 
T/ee 

fund) 

fund) 

BENEFICIARIES: 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

(Naama Eikauw) 
(Jack Damaiye) 
(George Detemaigo 
Sutake Tsiode 

(Naama Eikauw) 
(Jack Damaiye) 
(George Detamaigo 
Sutake Tsiode 

SHARE: 

1/416 
1/416 

Tsiode) 1/416 
1/416 (LTO) 

1/104 o 1/104 
Tsiode) 1/104 

1/104 (LTO) 

Anetan 

Anibare 

104 

107 

Atedi 

Anuquoge 
(Court trust 
Sutake T. 
T/ee 

As for portion No.81 c.l Anetan 

1/936 
fund) 

(Naama Eikauw) 
(Jack Damaiye) 
(George Detamaigo 
Sutake Tsiode 

1/936 
Tdiode) 1/936 

1/936 (LTO) 

Those who disagree with the Determination of the above Deceased 
Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of 
the publication of this Gazette Notice. 

Dated this 12th day of December, 1988. 

G.N.No. 161 /1989. 

(M.Deireragea) , 
SECRETARY 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Eidanagoneida K. Demauna of Buada District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Eidanagoneida Demauna had been determined by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be 
the owner of the following lands:-

o 

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Aiwo 19 c.1 Anububu 72/88 1/96 (LTO) 
Aiwo 466 c.1 " 1/96 (LTO) 
Denig 215 p.l Anibubu " 1/96 (LTO) 
Denig 33 c.1 Atsiobouwa " 1/96 (LTO) 
Denig 144 c.1 Idarauwa " 1/96 (LTO) 
Denig 149 c.l Anpudu • 1/96 (LTO) 
Denig 70 p.l Ijongidero " 1/96 (LTO) 
Denig 221 p.1 w 1/96 (LTO) 
Denig 35 c.1 Anibubu " 1/96 (LTO) 
Aiwo 115 p.l Anota 72/88 1/32 (LTO) 
Aiwo 452 p.1 Anota " 1/32 (LTO) 
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No. 27 12th Ju1r 1989 Nauru 

G.N.No. 161 /1989. (cont'd) 

PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: DISTRICT: NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNHRSHIP: 

Denig 40 c.1 Darawa 72/88 1/32 (LTO) 
Buada 299 c.1 Arenibok .. 1/32 (LTO) 
Ai>lO 387 c.l Aribwebwe 72/88 1/64 (LTO) 
Denig 141 c.l Idarawa .. 1/64 (LTO) 
Buada 346 c.l Uae " 1/64 (LTO) 
Buada 319 c.1 Idaubugia .. 1/64 (LTO) 
Buada 308 c.l Adungidunger .. 1/64 (LTO) 
Anibare 146 p.l Anotsija .. 1/192 (LTO) 
Anibare 148 p.l Anotsija .. 1/192 (LTO) 
Denig 265 c.1 Eatdogienae .. 1/128 (LTO) 
Denig 72 p.1 Ijongidero .. 1/128 (LTO) 
Buada 323 c.1 Ata .. 1/128 (LTO) 
Denig 42 c.l Yanoror .. 1/120 (LTO) e Buada 63 p.1 Ijakabab .. 1/48 (LTO) 
Buada 26 p.l Maren .. 1/48 (LTO) 
Meneng 204 p.1 Maren .. 1/48 (LTO) 
Yaren 347 p.1 Maren 72/88 1/48 (LTO) 
Buada 358 c.1 Aredeto .. 1/48 (LTO) 
Denig 280 c.1 Ariyeyen .. 1/160 (LTO) 
Buada 291 c.l Ianemara .. 1/160 (LTO) 
Meneng 165 c.1 Ataro 45/72 1/100 
Meneng 166 c.1 Ataro .. 1/100 
Meneng 167 c.1 Ataro .. 1/100 
Meneng 168 c.1 Ataro .. 1/100 
Meneng 169 c.l Ataro II 1/100 
Meneng 358 p.l Ataro II 1/100 
Buada 33 p.l Ijati 43/83 1/100 
Buada 215 c.l Anoreo .. 1/100 
Uaboe 50 p.1 Ubaneb .. 1/100 
Buada 39 p.l Idageang n 1/100 
Buada 13 p.l Eateteow 52/72 1/100 
Buada 32 p.l Ijati .. 1/100 
Buada 101 p.l Eateigadeia .. 1/100 e Buada 339 c.l Anoreo .. 1/100 
Buada 340 p.l Eateidibeiwa .. 1/100 
Buada 354 c.l Anoreo " 1/100 
Anibare 144 p.1 Atibenar .. 1/100 
Meneng 113 c.1 Eatetam " 1/100 
Meneng 116 c.l Irebedi .. 1/100 
Meneng 118 c .1, Atowedudu .. 1/100 
Meneng 233 p.l Ibea 52/72 1/100 
Yaren 338 p.l Atubwinumor " 1/100 
Aiwo 330 p.l Anijo " 1/100 
Aiwo 76 c.l Eatetabaranapo 43/83 1/20 
Aiwo 102 c.l Bowagae .. 1/20 
Buada 103 p.l Eatiojimena .. 1/20 
Buada 324 c.l Ubweno " 1/20 
Boe 93 c.l Eateigadab .. 1/20 
Boe 95 c.l Eatoango " 1/20 
Boe 101 c.l Gabab .. 1/20 
Boe 158 c.l Anabo .. 1/20 
Boe 34 c.l 15/84 1/20 
Aiwo 470 c.l Iebi 43/83 1/20 
Anibare 336 p.l Ijuwokoe " 1/140 
Baiti 87 p.l Ateta n 1/140 
Uaboe 12 p.l Kurin .. 1/140 
Nibok 154 c.1 Eatabar .. 1/140 
Nibok 227 c.1 Eatabudae .. 1/140 
Boe 165 c.l Ibok .. 1/20 
Aiwo 474 c.1 Iebi .. 1/20 
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DISTRICT: 

Yaren 
Buada 
Buada 
Boe 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Buada 
Meneng 
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12th July 1989 
161 /1989. (cont'd) 

PORT 
NO: 

348 
229 
265 
128 
312 
226 
258 
277 
389 
165 
221 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Umwanawa 
Adungidunger 
Bangabanga 
Anabo 
Idunea 
Yangor 
Maeow 
Adetebor 
Eatetebawo 
Bugeroro 
Ungow 

Nauru 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

43/83 .. 
" .. 

43/83 .. 
52/72 
45/72 
52/72 
43/83 
52/72 

SHARE: 

1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/40 
1/160 
1/200 
1/200 
1/200 
1/200 
1/15 
1/25 

G.N.No. 162 /1989. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Eidanagoneida Demauna:- (a) in respect 
of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 
Denig 
Buada 

Aiwo 

Denig 
Buada 

PORT 
NO: 

19 

466 
215 

33 
144 
149 

70 
221 

35 

l15 

452 
40 

299 

387 

141 
346 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Anububu 

Anibubu 
Atsiobouwa 
Idarauwa 
Anpudu 
Ijongidero 

Anibubu 

Anota 

Anota 
Darawa 
Arenibok 

Aribwebwe 

Idarawa 
Uae 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Carrie Akua 
Eden Agege 
Lena Demauna 
Lorinda Demauna 
Brett Demauna 
Jefferson Demauna 
Elizabeth Demauna 

SHARE: 

1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 
1/672 

As for portion No.19 c.1 Aiwo 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Carrie Akua' 
Eden Agege 
Lena Demauna 
Lorinda Demauna 
Brett Demauna 
Jefferson Demauna 
Elizabeth Demauna 

1/224 
1/224 
1/224 
1/224 
1/224 
1/224 
1/224 

As for portion No.ll5 p.l Aiwo 
-do-
-do-

Carrie Akua 
Eden Agege 
Lena Demauna 
Lorinda Demauna 
Brett Demauna 
Jefferson Demauna 
Elizabeth Demauna 

1/448 
1/448 
1/448 
1/448 
1/448 
1/448 
1/448 

As for portion No.387 c.l Aiwo 
-do-

I 

o 

o 
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No.27 12th July 1989 Nauru 
G.N.No. 162 /1989. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: 
PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 
NO: LAND: 

Buada 319 Idaubugia -do-
Buada 308 Adungidunger -do-

Anibare 146 Anotsija Carrie Akua 1/1344 
Eden Agege 1/1344 
Lena Demauna 1/1344 
Lorinda Demauna 1/1344 
Brett Demauna 1/1344 
Jefferson Demauna 1/1344 
Elizabeth Demauna 1/1344 

Anibare 148 Anotsija As for portion No.146 p.l Anibare 

Denig 265 Eatdogienae Carrie Akua 1/896 

~ 
Eden Agege 1/896 
Lena Demauna 1/896 
Lorinda Demauna 1/896 
Brett Demauna 1/896 
Jefferson Demauna 1/896 
Elizabeth Demauna 1/896 

Denig 72 Ijongidero As for portion No.265 c.1 Denig 

Buada 323 Ata -do-

Denig 42 vanoror Carrie Akua 1/840 
Eden Agege 1/840 
Lena Demauna 1/840 
Lorinda Demauna 1/840 
Brett Demauna 1/840 
Jefferson Demauna 1/840 
Elizabeth Demauna 1/840 

Buada 63 Ijakabab Carrie Akua 1/336 
Eden Agege 1/336 
Lena Demauna 1/336 

~ 
Lorinda Demauna 1/336 
Brett Demauna 1/336 
Jefferson Demauna 1/336 
Elizabeth Demauna 1/336 

Buada 26 Maren As for portion No.63 p.1 Buada 
Meneng 204 Maren -do-
varen 347 Maren -do-
Buada 358 Aredeto -do-
Denig 280 Areyeyen Carrie Akua 1/1120 

Eden Agege 1/1120 
Lena Demauna 1/1120 
Lorinda Demauna 1/1120 
Brett Demauna 1/1120 
Jefferson Demauna 1/1120 
Elizabeth Demauna 1/1120 

t' 
Buada 291 Ianemara As for portion No.280 c.1 Denig 
Meneng 165 Ataro Carrie Akua 1/100 

Eden Agege 1/700 
Lena Demauna 1/700 
Lorinda Demauna 1/700 
Brett Demauna 1/700 
Jefferson Demauna 1/700 
Elizabeth Demauna 1/700 
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No.27 12th July 1989 Nauru 
G.N.No. 162 71989. (cant' d) 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: NO: LAND: SHARE: 

Meneng 166 Ataro As for portion No.165 c.l Meneng 
Meneng 167 Ataro -do-
Meneng 168 Ataro -do-
Meneng 169 Ataro -do-
Meneng 358 Ataro As for portion No.165 c.l Meneng 
Buada 33 Ijati -do-
Buada 215 Anoreo -do-
Uaboe 50 Ubaneb -do-
Buada 39 Idageang -do-
Buada 13 Eateteow -do-
Buada 32 Ijati -do-
Buada 101 Eateigadeia -do-
Buada 339 Anoreo -do-
Buada 340 Eateidebeiwa -do-
Buada 354 Anoreo -do-
Anibare 144 Atibenar -do- 0 
Meneng 113 Eatetam -do-
Meneng 116 Irebedi -do-
Meneng 118 Atowedudu -do-
Meneng 233 Ibea -do-
Yaren 338 Atubwinumor -do-
Aiwo 330 Anijo -do-

Aiwo 76 Eatetabaranapo Carrie Akua 1/140 
Eden Agege 1/140 
Lena Demauna 1/140 
Lorinda Demauna 1/140 
Brett Demauna 1/140 
Jefferson Demauna 1/140 
Elizabeth Demauna 1/140 

Aiwo 102 Bowagae As for portion No.76 c.l Aiwo 
Buada 103 Eatiojimena -do-
Buada 324 Ubweno -do-
Boe 93 Eateigadab -do-
Boe 95 Eatoango -do-
Boe 101 Gabab -do- 0 
Boe 158 Anabo -do-
Boe 34 -do-
Aiwo 470 Iebi -do-
Boe 165 Ibok -do-
Aiwo 474 Iebi -do-

Anibare 336 Ijuwokoe Carrie Akua 1/980 

• Eden Agege 1/980 
Lena Demauna 1/980 
Lorinda Demauna 1/980 
Brett Demauna 1/980 
Jefferson Demauna 1/980 
Elizabeth Demauna 1/980 

Baiti 87 Ateta As for portion No.336 p.l Anibare 
Uaboe 12 Kurin -do-
Nibok 154 Eatabar -do-
Nibok 227 Eatabudae -do-

Yaren 348 Umwanawa Carrie Akua 1/560 
Eden Agege 1/560 
Lena Demauna 1/560 
Lorinda Demauna 1/560 
Brett Demauna 1/560 
Jefferson Demauna 1/560 
Elizabeth Demauna 1/560 

.. 
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No.27 12th July 1989 Nauru 
G.N.No. 162 71989. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: 
PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 
NO: LAND: 

Buada 229 Adungidunger As for portion No.348 p.l Yaren 
Buada 265 Bangabanga -do-

Boe 128 Anabo Carrie Akua 1/280 
Eden Agege 1/280 
Lena Demauna 1/280 
Lorinda Demauna 1/280 
Brett Demauna 1/280 
Jefferson Demauna 1/280 
Elizabeth Demauha 1/280 

Aiwo 312 Idunea Carrie Akua 1/1120 
Eden Agege 1/1120 
Lena Demauna 1/1120 
Lorinda Demauna 1/1120 
Brett Demauna 1/1120 
Jefferson Demauna 1/1120 
Elizabeth Demauna 1/1120 

Aiwo 226 Yangor Carrie Akua 1/1400 
Eden Agege 1/1400 
Lena Demauna 1/1400 
Lorinda Demauna 1/1400 
Brett Demauna 1/1400 
Jefferson Demauna 1/1400 
ELizabeth Demauna 1/1400 

Meneng 258 Maeow As for portion No.226 c.1 Aiwo 
Meneng 277 Adetebor -do-
Meneng 389 Eatetebawo -do-
Buada 165 Bugeroro Carrie Akua 11105 

Eden Agege 1/105 
Lena Demauna 1/105 
Lorinda Demauna 1/105 
Brett Demauna 1/105 
Jefferson Demauna 1/105 
Elizabeth Demauna 1/105 

Meneng 221 Ungow Carrie Akua 1/175 
Eden Agege . 1/175 
Lena Demauna 1/175 
Lorinda Demauna 1/175 
Brett Demauna 1/175 
Jefferson Demauna 1/175 
Elizabeth Demauna 1/175 

NOTE 

Those who disagree with the Determination of the above Deceased 
Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of 
the pUblication of this Gazette Notice. 

DATED this 8th day of December, 1988. 

(M.DEIRERAGEA) , 
SECRETARY 
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NO.27 
G.N.No. 163 /1969. 

12th July 1969 Naur~u~ ________ _ 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Delton 
Depoudu of Meneng District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Delton 
Depoudu had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Meneng 62 c.l Iua 2/81 1/24 

Meneng 65 c.l Iua .. 1/24 

Meneng 68 c.l Iua 39/63 1/576 

Meneng 69 c.l Aredeto 2/81 1/72 

Meneng 274 p.l Atuwuro n 1/72 0 
Meneng 23 c.l Anoboroboren .. 1/96 

Meneng 242 p.l Anematte 39/83 13/288 

Meneng 277 p.l Adetebor 2/81 1/144 

Meneng 396 c.l Aniwen 39/83 1/144 

Meneng 332 p.l Kiwowo 5/83 1/144 

Meneng 343 p.l Kiwowo n 1/144 

Meneng 308 c.l Anbwija 39/83 1/288 

Anibare 5 c.l Aterebok " 1/432 

Meneng 7 c.l Yaeow .. 1/720 

Meneng 8 c.l Yaeow " 1/720 

Meneng 297 p.l Anubwiya 47/85 1/360 

G. N .No.164 /1989 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES o 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Delton Depoudu are:- (a) in respect of 
the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF 
NO: LAND: BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Meneng 62 Iua Emoutur Aboubo 1/24 (LTO) 

Meneng 65 Iua As for portion No.62 c.l Meneng 

Meneng 68 Iua Emoutur Aboubo 1/576 (LTO) 

Meneng 69 Aredeto Emoutur Aboubo 1/72 (LTO) 

Meneng 274 Atuwuro As for portion No.69 c.l Meneng 

Meneng 23 Anoboroboren Emoutur Aboubo 1/96 (LTO) 

Meneng 242 Anematte Emoutur Aboubo 13/268 (LTO) 

Meneng 277 Adetebor Emoutur Aboubo 1/144 (LTO) 

Meneng 396 Aniwen As for portion No. 277 p.l Meneng 
Meneng 332 Kiwowo -do-
Meneng 343 Kiwowo -do-
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NO. 27 12th July 19B9 Nauru 
G.N.No. 164 /1989. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF 
NO: LAND: , 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Meneng 308 AnbwLja 
1 

Emoutur Aboubo 1/28B 

Anibare 5 Aterebok Emoutur Aboubo 1/432 

l'Ieneng 7 Yaeow Emoutur Aboubo 1/720 . 
Meneng 8 Yaeow As for portion No.7 c.l Meneng 

Meneng 297 Anubwiya Emoutur Aboubo 1/360 

NOTE 

Those who disagree with the Determination of the above Deceased 
Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of 
the pUblication of this Gazette Notice. 

pATED this 12th December, 19BB. 

----- - ~ - - ",-

(M.DEIRERAGEA) , 
SECRETARY. 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 


